
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3505
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2000
KARGIL AIRPORT
ALI MOHMAD NAIK;SAMAR CHOUDHURY

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the construction work at Kargil Airport has since commenced; and

(b) if so, the expected date of its completion?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI SHARAD YADAV)

(a) & (b) :- Yes, Sir. The expected date of its completion is 31st December, 2000.
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